
tlu EqUI d=
Equitar Small Finan(e Bank

sN /JK/ 180/SETIRN R0309639/ Mar'25

l. Mr.Ashokkumar,
S/o. Veera path ira n.
D.No.28, M.K.Puram, Muthu Thevar Street,
Madurai South, Madurai - 625011.

2. Mrs.Kamala,
W/o.Mr.Ashokkumar,
0.No.28, M.K.Puram, Muthu Thevar Street,
I'ladurai South, t4adurai - 625011.

Dear Sir / Ivladam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SAIE OF IMMOVABTE PROPERTY

E-Auction sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act 2002. r/w rule 8(6) of Security
Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, Co borrowers and Guarantors
that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the secured creditor, the physical possession of
which has been taken by the Authorised officer of Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd., will be sold on "AS IS WHERE
I5" "AS IS WHAT IS coNDmoN" on 2s-04-2025 for recovery of Rs.7,z5,7o7.ool- as on 28.12.2023 as per
Demand Notice u/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Ac.,2oo2, with further interest from 2g.Lz.2oz3 on with monthly rest,
charges and costs etc., (Total outstanding being Rs. 1 1,29,771.00/- as on 14-03-2025) due to Equitas small
Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mr.Ashokkumar, (Borrower),2. Kamala, (Co-Borrowers)

Reserve Price: Rs.17,02,s00.00/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Two Thousand Five Hundred onty)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.1,7o,2s0,oo/- (Rupees one Lakhs seventy Thousand rwo Hundredand Fifty Only)

1.+91444299yho r' +91 44 429a ro5A I co.porateoequitd.in I M.equitasban& com i Ioll Fre€ laOO 103 1222 I arN No 165191TN1993PIc0252m

Equitas Small Finance Bank Umited
(Prevaously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

46 floor, Pha5€ ll, Spenc€r Plaza, No.759, Mount Road, Anna 5.laL Chennai. Tamrl Nadu, rndE 600 m2

40 33548

tf BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



-2-

All that piece and parcel of land and common passage with building comprised in S.No.411/ 1 an extent of

453.75 Sq., ft., Situated at D.No.33/3, Avaniapuram Village, Madurai South Taluk and Madurai District and

bounded with the Sub registration District of Madurai South Joint IV and Registration

District of Madurai South;

North by
South by
East by
West b
Measurement

: House of Murugesan & 10 Ft wide common Lane ;
: Road;
: House of Arumugam;
: House of Mohan;
: East-West on the North 13.75 Ft

on the south 13.75Ft. North-South
on the East 33 Ft. on the West 33 Ft.
to the extent of 453.75 Sq. ft.,

Situated at within the Sub-Reg stration District of Madurai South Joint IV and Registration District of lvladurai
South.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached

to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction Sale, please refer to the link provided in www.equitasbank.com

& httos://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equltas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place : Chennai
Date : 17-03-2025

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY



EqUI --trJ=
Equitar Small Finan(e Bank

E.AUCTION SALE NOTIC-E-U-ND-ER SARFAESI ACT. 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2OO2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued u/s 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned property wastaken on behalf of the Equitas small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized offlcer of tne aani. ' -'
whereas the Authorized officer of the Bank has decided [o slt tt 

" 
property described herein below on ,,AS 

IS
WHERE IS BASIS" and 'AS IS WHAT IS coNDmoN' under rules e & s or the saia na, tnioufn onrinJauc6on.

1. l'4 r. Ashokku ma r,
S/o. Veera pa th ira n,
D.No.28, l,4.K.Puram, t4uthu Thevar Street,
Madurai South, Madurai - 625011.

2. Mrs.Kamala,

Wo.Mr.Ashokkumar,
D.No.28, I4.K.puram, Muthu Thevar Street,
lvladurai South, Madurai - 62501t.

Loan Account No:- SEI-IRNR03O9639

Claim Amount Oue Rs.7,25,707.00/- as on
28.12.2023 with further interest from
29.12.2023 with monthly res! charges and costs,
etc., (Total Outstanding beinq Rs.11,29,771.00/- as
on 14-03-2025).

s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from
Borrower/ ption of the Immovable propertyDescri

of land and common passaqe
in S.No.411/ 1 an extent of

453.75 Sq., ft., Situated at D.No.33/3, Avaniapuram
Village, Madurai South Taluk and Madurai Djstrict and
bounded with the Sub registration District of Madurai
South Joint IV and Registration
District of Madurai South;

: House of tvlurugesan & 10 Ft wide
common Lane ;

: Road;
: House of Arumugam;
: House of Mohan;
: East-West on the North 13.75 Ft

on the south 13.75Ft. North-South
on the East 33 Ft. on the West 33 Ft.
to the extent of 453.75 Sq. ft.,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of l.4adurai
South Joint IV and Registration District of Madurai South.

Together wlth all buildings and structure attached to the
earth or permanently fastened to anythjng attached to
earth, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

All that piece and parcel
with building comprised

North by

South by
East by
West by
Measurement

Date & Time of Inspection: - 27-03-2025 to 17-04-2025 - lo.oo AM to o1,oo pM
Reserve Price: Rs.17,02,500.00/- (Rupees seventeen Lakhs Two Thousand Five Hundred onry)
Earnest Money Deposit: Rs,1,70,2S0,00/- (Rupees One Lakhs Seventy Thousand Two Hundred
and Fifty Only)

Date & Time of Sale: 25-04-20 25 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 pM

ET

Equitas 9nall Finan(e Eank Limhed
(Previously known as Equitas Finan(e Limited)

4i Floor, Pha!€ ll, sp€nc€r Plaza, No.769, Mounr Rodd, Anna salai, Chennai, Tamrl Nadu, lndra 600 m2
4083554

r.+91444ru5ufi F +91 zl4 4299 5O5O I (oeorareoequnar in I www eqirnat&nk..om I roll Fre€ 1E0o 1o3 1222 CINNo 165191TN1993RC0252&

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better soci€ty.



-2-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The auction sale will be,On line E_Auction' Bidding through website

3. Bidders are advised to 90 th rough the webslte h
Conditions of Auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-au

2' Intending bidders shall hold a valid dlgital signature certificate and email address, for details with regardto digitat signature, please contact ci Indi; pr^. Ltd, plotN;.68, i, rf"ii,' "'"i;;",
- 44, Gurgaon, Haryana pin: 122003. contact: prabakaran N'ttobitu +si-z+rezatzos lslu-pportMobile numbers +gttzg,rg9t,1-z4t 25126), Emait id: t!@ndicftalo& suoport@bankeauctions.com

ban on

for detailed Terms and
ction sale proceedings.

. Plot No.68 ,
M Mobile +91-
tn lindia, com

4 Prospectrve bidders nray avajl online training on e_auction from C1 India pvt, Ltd3'd Flo^or,^sector - 44 Gurgaon, Haryana pin: 122003. contact: prabakaran
741828170e (Support Mobite numbers +9u29 tsaiiiijiiiza), Emait id:& support@bankeauctions.com

5' Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant detaits.

6 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd., throughErectronic mode (RTGS/NEFI-) to creoit oi eiiouni N". ib6bioaoz725, Equitas smal Finance BankLtd, T. Nagar branch, Bhaqqyam Ga,eria, New f,lo.ie, e;iia-ioaO, f. Nagar, Chennai - 600 017. IFSCcode: EsFBo001oo1, before submitting trre oroionline on Jr'oeroie z.oripla-oi ii-oc"_"2"t# o. uvway of Demand Draft drawn in favoi of Equita" s.ilt iin-"n"" eank Ltd, payabre at chennai.
7 A copy of the bid Form alonq with-onlin-e Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized officer,Equitas Small Finance Bank Lldl lo- l6-9,-lv- Ft;r, fi;;;; Sp"ncer praza, Anna satai, Chennaj _ 600002, on or before 4.OO pM on 24_04_ZO2S.

S The bid price to be submitted^shall be above the Reserve price and bidders shall improve their furtheroffers in multiples of Rs.10,000/_ lnupees ten'ttrou-sl-n;;;U.

9 The successfur bidder sha, have to pay 250lo of the purchase amount (incruding Earnest rvl.ney, arreadypaid), rmmediatery on crosure of,the e-*.trn *r" f,ro.""liig's on tne same day of the sare in the samemode as stipurated in crause-6 above. n 
" 

fir."i" [i ti"lrrliJs" pri.e ,n.rr have to be paid wirhin 15days of acceptance & confirmation or sae convefJ t"ir{"r'r.iri"g which, Bank is at riberty to forfertthe amount deposited by the successful bidder.

10 The EMD of the unsuccessfur bidder wi, be returned within 3 working days from the crosure of the e-auction sale proceedings

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co_borrowers/guarantor pay theamount due to the bank in full before Jate of saf",'." *1" *ifi'U" .onducted.



EqUI --d5

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders should
make discreet enquiries as regards any craim, charges on the property of any authority, uesroes ttre
Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the title extent, quaiity ana quantitv df6le piope.tv
before submittang their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding ttre properiy priioi *r",
charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter, etc., wiri be entertarned after
submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absorute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modih/ any terms and conditions of the sale without uny piio, noti..
and assigning any reason.

14 The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certiflcates, registration
charges, all statutory dues payabre to governmeni, taxes andrates and outgoings, ootn'exiitrng anafuture relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in thi n#i of the iuic6ssrur
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from zt-03-zoz5 to L7-04-202510.00 A.M to 1.00.P.M. For inspection of the properties, contact Name: Senthilkumar.R
Mobile No.9524547033, Sivanesan - Mobile No.9790397167

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions mentjoned
above. The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the security tntereit (inior."."nij'a'rr".
2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

lT Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectiviw issue,
system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online uijslp"rgcip.irg ;|-,"'urai*
sale.

-3-
Equitas Small Finan(e Bank

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO.BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir / I,|adam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing whichthe propertv will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in tne sar"e io ueheld on the terms and conditions thereof incruding deposit of earnest money or may bring suitabre buyers.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.
Place : Chennai
Date : 17.03.2025

E

1+914442995@0 | F +91 ,14 4299 soso | (qporar€€equtar in I w\@ equ(.$ank (m lloll f re I80 l0l I?22 I CIN No 165191IN1993ftC025280

Equita5 Small Finarue Bank Limid
(Previouily known as Equitas Finan(e Limited)

4' Floo., Phe€ ll, Spencer Ptaza, No.769, Mount Ro3d, anna sal.r, Ch€nnar Iamir riad!, hdla 6m 002

4 C8355d

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you cont;ibute towords o bettel society



RI?s4ftt07lll

0ial
sile)

m ${0001)

--F-

-*e--

@;

-5trY


